FMC Technologies Appoints Richard Clark Treasurer

August 1, 2012 9:17 PM ET

HOUSTON, Aug. 1, 2012 /PRNewswire/ -- FMC Technologies, Inc. (NYSE:FTI) announced today the appointment of Richard Clark as its Treasurer, effective August 1, 2012.

Clark will report to Maryann Seaman, Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer.

"We are fortunate to have Richard's 15 years of FMC Technologies experience and his understanding of our business," said Seaman. "His financial expertise and demonstrated leadership make him a uniquely qualified candidate, and his appointment is a reflection of the increasing strength of our financial team."

Clark joined FMC Technologies in 1997 as a Financial Manager and has held financial positions of increasing responsibility since that time. He served as Controller for the Surface Technologies and Energy Infrastructure businesses since 2010, Controller for Subsea Western Region from 2003, Controller for Subsea in Kongsberg, Norway, from 1999, and Manager of Financial Analysis for the Energy Systems group from 1997.

Clark received his Master of Business Administration degree from Rice University. He also holds a bachelor's degree in accounting from Texas Tech University. He is a licensed Certified Public Accountant (CPA) in the state of Texas.

FMC Technologies, Inc. (NYSE:FTI) is a leading global provider of technology solutions for the energy industry. Named by FORTUNE® Magazine as the World's Most Admired Oil and Gas Equipment, Service Company in 2012, the Company has approximately 16,100 employees and operates 27 production facilities in 16 countries. FMC Technologies designs, manufactures and services technologically sophisticated systems and products such as subsea production and processing systems, surface wellhead systems, high pressure fluid control equipment, measurement solutions, and marine loading systems for the oil and gas industry. For more information, visit www.fmctechnologies.com.

(Logo: http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20081222/LAM028LOGO)

SOURCE FMC Technologies, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media